
Wash. and Jeff. (0-3) -vs- Hood (2-1)
2/26/2022 at Frederick, Md. ()

 
 

 
 
Wash. and Jeff. Goals: Alex Strain (2); Sam Snider (1) 
Assists: Zach Mey (1) 
 
Hood Goals: Colby Gallagher (5); Kyle Scott (3); Robbie Wiley (3); Jackson Hand (2); Owen McDermott (1); Connor Bross (1); Andreas
McKendry (1) 
Assists: Rio Muldoon (3); Owen McDermott (2); Robbie Wiley (2); Andreas McKendry (1); Joe Alston (1); Jay Lanigan (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Sean McCaffrey 1st/10:58; Sammy Patnaik 2nd/11:02; Ethan Betcher 3rd/02:26; Alex Strain 3rd/00:55; Luke Geister 4th/09:28;
Sean Berardino 4th/09:28; Justin Marko 4th/07:32
Officials: .

Date: 2/26/2022
Attendance: 213

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Wash. and Jeff. 0 1 0 2 3
Hood 3 4 5 4 16

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Wash. and Jeff. 10 5 6 13 34
Hood 14 9 16 14 53

Shots On Goal
Wash. and Jeff. 0 0 0 0 0
Hood 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Wash. and Jeff. 5 0 4 0 9
Hood 4 0 1 2 7

Turnovers
Wash. and Jeff. 8 11 8 7 34
Hood 11 10 3 6 30

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Wash. and Jeff. 4-9 4-5 4-7 3-5 15-26
Hood 3-5 6-8 5-6 5-6 19-25

Ground Balls
Wash. and Jeff. 9 8 10 10 37
Hood 10 13 15 18 56

Face Offs
Wash. and Jeff. 0 3 1 3 7
Hood 4 3 5 4 16

Extra Man Opportunities
Wash. and Jeff. 0 1 1 1 1-3
Hood 1 0 1 2 1-4



Wash. and Jeff. 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Parker Lucas 0 0 0 8 2 1 0 - -

4 Alex Strain 2 0 2 16 4 4 2 -
1-

01:00
6 Carter Watts 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -

7 Luke Geister 0 0 0 1 11 2 2 1-7
1-

01:00
9 Carlo Basile 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
11 Henry Beardwood 0 0 0 0 7 3 0 - -
18 Zach Mey 0 1 1 1 0 7 0 - -
21 Austin Hopkins 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 - -
23 Ronin Keane 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 4-13 -
25 James Deiuliis 0 0 0 0 4 3 4 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

12 Sean Berardino 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 -
1-

00:30
14 Sam Snider 1 0 1 6 4 1 0 2-3 -

33 Sean McCaffrey 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 -
1-

01:00

Totals 3 1 4 34 37 34 13 7-23
4-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
11 Henry Beardwood 60:00 16 9 L



Hood 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
8 Kyle Scott 3 0 3 5 0 1 0 - -
9 Jackson Hand 2 0 2 5 3 1 1 - -

11 Sammy Patnaik 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 -
1-

01:00
13 Alex Dudziak 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 - -
14 Robbie Wiley 3 2 5 7 0 0 0 - -
22 Colby Gallagher 5 0 5 14 0 0 0 - -
27 Logan Rhoads 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 - -
29 Jay Lanigan 0 1 1 2 4 2 1 - -
36 Rio Muldoon 0 3 3 6 2 4 1 - -
41 Evan Hayek 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
1 Owen McDermott 1 2 3 5 3 5 0 - -
4 Connor Bross 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
7 Anthony Pileggi 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
12 Adam Weintraub 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
16 Andreas McKendry 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 - -

17 Ethan Betcher 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 -
1-

00:30

19 Justin Marko 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
20 Chris McKiniry 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4-5 -
21 Joe Alston 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 - -
23 Jacob Smidt 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
25 Kevin Clohosey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Harrison Gavin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Ej Iandoli 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
34 Kameryn Herpich-Hars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Garrett Hitchens 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 10-12 -
37 Aden Sievert 0 0 0 2 3 2 1 - -
38 Luke Harned 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
40 John Sanick 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
42 Michael Hilliard 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 - -
43 Colin McGuire 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
45 Kadin Saleh 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 - -
49 Alex Knott 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 - -
52 JT Hille 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
53 Avery Beale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
54 Brendan Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
57 Matt Macenka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
59 Emmanuel Granados 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2-6 -
60 Mikey Hainsworth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 16 10 26 53 56 30 17 16-23
3-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
13 Alex Dudziak 45:00 1 5 W
23 Jacob Smidt 15:00 2 2



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WASH. AN HOOD
1st 12:26 Colby Gallagher Unassisted 0 1
1st 04:50 Kyle Scott Robbie Wiley 0 2
1st 04:28 Colby Gallagher Robbie Wiley 0 3
2nd 12:29 Alex Strain Unassisted 1 3
2nd 09:15 Robbie Wiley Unassisted 1 4
2nd 02:56 Robbie Wiley Unassisted 1 5
2nd 01:20 Jackson Hand Andreas McKendry 1 6
2nd 00:28 Jackson Hand Joe Alston 1 7
3rd 14:08 Kyle Scott Owen McDermott 1 8
3rd 13:02 Robbie Wiley Rio Muldoon 1 9
3rd 08:23 Owen McDermott Unassisted 1 10
3rd 04:19 Colby Gallagher Unassisted 1 11
3rd 00:36 Colby Gallagher (UP) Unassisted 1 12
4th 10:45 Kyle Scott Jay Lanigan 1 13
4th 07:18 Alex Strain (UP) Zach Mey 2 13
4th 05:49 Colby Gallagher Rio Muldoon 2 14
4th 02:00 Connor Bross Owen McDermott 2 15
4th 01:58 Andreas McKendry Rio Muldoon 2 16
4th 01:11 Sam Snider Unassisted 3 16

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 10:58 WASH. AN Sean McCaffrey 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 11:02 HOOD Sammy Patnaik 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 02:26 HOOD Ethan Betcher 00:30 OFFSIDE
3rd 00:55 WASH. AN Alex Strain 01:00 SLASHING
4th 09:28 WASH. AN Luke Geister 01:00 SLASHING
4th 09:28 WASH. AN Sean Berardino 00:30 PUSHING
4th 07:32 HOOD Justin Marko 01:00 SLASHING


